Introduced by: Date: Hearing: Action:

Mayor 10/10/06 10/10/06 Enacted

Vote:

9 Yes, 0 No, 0 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH **EMERGENCY ORDINANCE 2006-19-31**

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$250,000 FROM THE GENERAL FUND FOR FLOOD RESPONSE UNDER THE DECLARED LOCAL DISASTER EMERGENCIES WITHIN THE KENAI PENINSULA

WHEREAS, the Mayor has issued an emergency disaster in response to flooding and high winds in the southern and eastern emergency zones of the borough; and

WHEREAS, appropriation is needed to provide funding for a response and an assessment; and

WHEREAS, the assembly finds that an emergency exists due to current flood conditions, damage from recent flooding and high winds, and the continued threat to persons and property from these conditions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the sum of \$250,000 is hereby appropriated from the general fund balance and transferred to Account No. 260.11251.07FLD.49999 for response and assessment by the borough through the declared disaster emergencies within the Kenai Peninsula Borough.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 10TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2006.

ATTEST

New Text Underlined; [Deleted Text Bracketed]

Ordinance 2006-19-31

Yes:

Chay, Fischer, Germano, Gilman, Martin, Merkes, Sprague, Superman, Long

No:

None

Absent:

None